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S.N. Question Option Responses in %
4 3 2 1 4 3 2 1 0
You are a student of
branch. C

15 oy | Arts B ot | Science faS — |- 26.8% | 50% | 23.2% -
faemaf armera.
Which degree program are
you pursuing now? HT4U[ Und duat Post. araduat

2 | g St feilt H?a; graduate q%%%a Ut | ph. p. deE | e 74.3% | 25.1% | 0.6%
URITHET3 T BRI
3HTgld?

. Research

3 | Class 1st Year 2nd year 3rd Year /Final Year scholar 49.7% | 31.8% | 18.2% | 0.3% ---
The curriculum is designed
so as to enhance our
employability. 3TH=ar strongly Disagree

A : P 5 aTc.F 5 Agreeq‘;Uﬁ'Cl'UT Agree HgHA Uncertain 31fafad - 26.5% | 62.8% | ----- — | - -—--
The internal evaluation
system as it exists regarding
syllabus is excellent. strongly Disagree

B | srsgrgwarel geforg 3raae Agreeq;Uﬁ'qUT Agree JgHd Uncertain 37 fad Fren 25.1% | 65.1% el el e e
e i yoTel Segee | FeoC
3TTe.

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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S.N. Question Option Responses in %
4 3 2 1 4 3 2 1 0
The courses studied by me
have enhanced my
knowledge as well as
myskills and my capabilities. | Stronsly Disagree
C a-||$-e.||c\\q|~\{ ST Holedl AgreeEI'\Uﬁ'Q'UT Agree HgHd Uncertain 31fafaa P 33.5% | 60.1% | ---- -—-- e I
HFITHHATA qeAd
HTST 3Tl 8T HATS Shired
30T &THAT aTeaedT Hgd.
Depth of syllabus content is | Strongly Disagree
D | excellent. 3r=amashs Agreequiau Agree @EAT | Uncertain Ao 29.6% | 60.6% ---- el Tt I
FHgHAd
TSERIS 3chSC IS HEAd
Syllabus is sufficient to
bridge the gap between
current global scenarios
and academics. GEITTY] Strongly DI
Isagree
E | sorfae afeeat Aefier anfor Agreeq;Uﬁ'qUT Agree HgHd Uncertain 31T fad e 246% | 60.9% | 75% | 6.1% | --—-- -—--
erfores fawardrer 37ax HeAd
FHHIRIUIT TSN IFITHRH
3YYF 3TE.
The course/ syllabus has Strongly Disagree
F | good balance between Agreeq.:”ﬁ'qﬁ Agree O8Hd | Uncertain 3TATRad 29.1% | 62% | - | e | --- —---
. JagHAT
theory and application. TgHad

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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S.N. Question Option Responses in % Remark**
4 3 2 1 0 4 3 2 1 0
AT hH / TFATHD AT
TheoryEHﬁ Practical
ITAT T Aol 31T
1. How much of the syllabus

g |Wascoveredintheclass? oo\ i00% | 3-70t084% |2 55t 69% 13010 60.1% | 30.2% | 4.85% | 4.85% | 0% | PoSItve
i foelt 06 oparegp guf | 4901000 ) 97 01086 ) 279510 69% 54% 0 | 0271 4851 2.8 | DR Regponse
BIar
2. How well did the teachers i
prepare for the classes? 3 1- ? N ?]Votn h -

5 Rrermit i 4.—Th0roughly Satisfactorily 2 — Poorly Indifferently ;raﬁcsla'?ﬁa 68.4% | 24.3% | 4.3% 206 | 1% PRl
Ut frdt qart YGRS | T T | Response
el 3 ?
3.How well were the 1-
teachers able to 4 — Always ) ] . Generally 0— Very poor o

6 | communicate? Rigf fell | effective Yeaftg | 3 Sometimes | 2 Justsansfactorlly AT ineffective | communication | 72.9% | 14.2% | 8.7% | 2.1% | 2.1% | PO00e
AT YR alg qy | Tt eltective SHIHMHPRS YROOY | gy i SEIES
RICISK AP

3 — Very good
4.The teacher’s approach to qu AT
teaching can best be 4 Excellent 1 Fai .
7| described as TR — Exceflen 2 - Good T frager | O-PoOrERIS | 46.9% | 27.4% | 22.1% | 18% | 18% | o °
\ (ol Y Y
Un[R dUIH on ] vilG Kandl

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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3 2 1

5.Fairness of the internal
evaluation process by the

teachers fRrefem it Sfafa
%'W gfdd fAegeran

4 — Always fair

gHt e

3 — Usually fair
HHT:
fsgarar

2 — Sometimes unfair
Hewe FATP RSB

1 — Usually

unfair g4I
YD RD

0— Unfair
HYhRD

63.4%

21.7% | 5.9% 2%

1%

positive
Response

6. Was your performance in
assignments discussed with

you? SraTgTH et qH=a
HHERRITES qHRl =l
CNISIGR,

4 — Every time

U det

3 — Usually
DRI

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

Hfpell / dehwmed

1 — Rarely

0— Never

CAICEI]

68.7%

201% | 7.4% | 2.8%

1%

positive
Response

10

7. The institute takes active
interest in promoting
internship, student
exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.?.

fafg, wics fgforean
T SUITHIS Afhd
U O faematardt
el SUds B ad. .

4-
AlwaysHafiauor

3 _
Oftend=dTdql

2 — Sometimes®Him e

1-—

Rarely@"&fa

0— Neverd g

et

58.9%

24.3% | 9.8% 4%

3%

positive
Response

11

8.The teaching and
mentoring process in your
institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and
emotional growth 3Tl

T=Id fRrpauar Mfor

4 — Significantly
d&uftg

3 — Very well
g 3T

2 — Moderately ATt b
YHTOMA

1-—
Marginally

0— Not at all

et g}

34.6%

53.9% | 7.5% 2%

2%

positive
Response

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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3

2

ANTeRM Svar ufshar 7ed

AT THTHD, JHTID
3101 HIap aTe gid

12

9. The institution provides
multiple opportunities to

learn and grow. &I
RI gl 3{1for oercht
PR 3D Tt
JUAH HX o,

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

<IeHd

e Hd

2 — Neutral dc&

1 - Disagree

3IgHd

0- Strongly
disagree

g

43%

45.8%

7%

3%

1.2%

positive
Response

13

10. Teachers inform you
about your expected
competencies, course
outcomes and programme
outcomes. fR1&(e TwgTall
S{UTETd rIed

URuTH, &/HdT, SATIH AT
fAeTar 3Mfor snarasH
fawadt Oifgell <ara

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

71.8%

20.1%

7%

1%

0.1%

positive
Response

14

11. Your mentor does a

necessary follow-up with an
assigned task to you. 3T
fR1&id  SMTUeTel AHee

4 — Every time

TS d]

3 — Usually
dedl

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

Hfwelt / dehwmed

1 — Rarely

0—-Idon’t
have a
mentortion
o g
Fre el

68.2%

22.1%

7%

2%

0.7%

positive
Response

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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I - a ysis of Students Satisfaction Survey [

Question Option Responses in % Remark**
4 3 2 1 0 4 3 2 1 0

DHANE HARID USRI
.

12. The teachers illustrate
the concepts through

examples and applications. 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes | 1- Rarely 0 — Never positive
im 0 0 4.69 0 0
15 |3|&‘|$ 33|6?6| 3Tfoy 4 —Every time qedl Dfindl / Bt Hidd ERIHEIE] 70.7% | 18.7% 6% S% 1% Response

&WWWW

13. The teachers identify
your strengths and
encourage you with

16 EQ‘;Y,'S;QSS“%}Q%% 4 Fully qofoor %T;%ea;%ﬁ% 2 Partially 3i</e: ;%%“gh“y g%{r‘gb'em 75.4% | 137% | 4.9% | 5% 1% | PO
A B 3@ d
Y UTded! UaH Hrudrg
Uiifed Hrdrd

14. Teachers are able to
identify your weaknesses
and help you to overcome _
17 them.fR1&feh &FECI?:I'I_Cﬁ?T ;?—a;v%%;lme %sually 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes %R; rely %;n%l:?\% 66.2% | 22.6% 7% 3% | 1.8%
HHP AU ST

3TTOT T R HRUTTd el
Hed BV Y& 3o,

positive
Response

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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I - a ysis of Students Satisfaction Survey [

Question Option Responses in % Remark**
4 3 2 1 0 4 3 2 1 0

15. The institution makes
effort to engage students in
the monitoring, review and
continuous quality

improvement of the teaching 0 — Strongly

learning process. TJ-IT 4 — Strongly agree | 3 — Agree - 1 - Disagree | disagree 0 o 0 0 0 positive
18 ST e yp A oo wew e 2 — Neutral dc®] AT qofaol 48.3% | 42.2% | 58% | 19% | 1.8% | o

TG GURO! 3T Gavy, STHEHC

SATETT HATFOT Tard fa=meaf-n

fafae deh quarn wd

Hd

16. The institute/ teachers
use student centric methods,
such as experiential
learning,
participativelearning and
problem solving

methodologies for 4—Toagreat 1—Very

enhancing learning 3 — Moderate . 0 — Not at all
19 , extent HIGAT 2- hat STg! little QU 56.4% | 34.1% | 7% | 2% | 0.5%
experiences. fRI&01/ 3FJHd JCTUIT HETH JHTOMT Some wha ] EEIERIG ’ ’ ’ ’ ’

qTefAuaTHar TwiT /
e faamdf Sfea

TG STANT HRATd o
DI HATHSD Rrgfu,
YT fRrefor 3ifor g
TrSqugT=a Uga.

positive
Response

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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I - a ysis of Students Satisfaction Survey [

Responses in %

Remark**

4

3

1

0

4

3

2

1

0

20

17. Teachers encourage you
to participate in
extracurricular activities.
fRigfep ooy
SIh AT fRed

SUHHTHS HIT YIS
iR d HRdrd.

4 — Strongly agree

QUi TEHd

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral dc&

1 — Disagree

e Hd

0 — Strongly
disagree

A

55%

37.2%

6%

1%

0.8%

positive
Response

21

18. Efforts are made by the
institute/ teachers to
inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability
skills to make you ready for
the world of work. T=T/
RI&BIHT ST HHTA
ST ool BIoaTHTa !
IIYe HIA, Sa- HIR
STTOT ISR PIered
ST HRUATS] T

EANASIGIG

4 —Toagreat
extent HiaaT
YHIUMd

3 — Moderate
HETH YHTUMT

2 — Some what Eh"@

1-—Very

little O
G|

0 — Not at all

et g}

57%

31.6%

6.6%

3%

1.8%

positive
Response

22

19. What percentage of
teachers use ICT tools such
as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. fRI&/® TaRita!
giolgex, Hee 1T Sar sard

4 — Above 90%

3-70-89%

2—-50-69%

1-30-
49%

0 — Below 29%

38.8%

30.4%

15.6%

6.5%

8.7%

positive
Response

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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S.N. Question Option Responses in % Remark**
4 3 2 1 0 4 3 2 1 0

IRIAT TS e
fopdt Tad ITUR HRATd

20. The overall quality of
teaching-learning process in 0 — Strongly

your institute is very good. | 4 — Strongly agree | 3 — Agree 1 — Disagree | disagree Positive
. _ 0 0 0 0 0
23 | SfUeTT SRS SeATe- | qofodi wewa | Wed 2~ Neutral dc¥d sueHd | qofuo 41.5% | 425% | 1| 2% | 1% pegponse
fRreror ufeh Tt T T TJurar S gHd

U I 3.,

Observation of Students Satisfaction Survey:-

Students are satisfied about curriculum delivery and techniques adopted for teaching by teachers.
Institution had provided all the facilities and opportunities for teaching, learning and innovation.
Mentor teachers and institution provided the platform to mentee for all over development.
Institute organized various competition, motivational lectures, students exchange program etc.
Institution provided latest ICT tools to teachers for effective teaching and learning.

Institute focused on employability’s of students.

oakrwdE

Recommendation for improvement in curriculum, teaching, learning and evaluation
o Field project should be included in syllabus.
For guality of education examination marks limit to pass should be increased from 35 % to 45%.
Each year, at least two New Practical Should be included in syllabus.
Project fund should be start at college level. .
Open book test system Should be Included in curriculum.

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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Competitive examination study, Soft Skill, skill base subject should be taken in each semester similar to regular exam of university
For start up, incubation centre should be started.

Number of institution level scholarship should increase.

Placement Drive should be organized.

Remote Access facility of library should be strengthen.

More number of University, State, National and international events should be organized.

Workshop on IPR and patent should be organized.

In post graduate Art programmes, project work should be included.

Local issue Should be included in syllabus.

University should be developed the online system of examination form filling, admission card and Marksheet related work.

Action Taken :-
1. Feedback analysis was communicated with Registrar and BoS of SGB Amravati University, Amravati for necessary action.
2. Feedback analysis was displayed on website for easy access to all stakeholders.
3. Feedback analysis was placed in CDC and IQAC for implementation.

A
| R
' Principal
8hri Shivaji Arts, Commerce
& Gelensd Colloge,Akol
G]‘, Dist. Akela (Maharashire
<

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.



